3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
ART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | PRELIMINARY 037E82022 |ROY | GWB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELERSED s Teor Tonn
4150133-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-4150133-2 A TOOL ING KT PNEUMATIC
T-4150133-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 4.57 mm [.180] -
INSUL|7.05 [.278]
L . T T 21196411 EED CAM. AIR FEED 2/8
APPL RO (@ T 2179082-3 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
1fl -1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-1 2844940 -4 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION A § l l 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 lgg
- 1752354-7 STANDOFF , HOLD -DOWN
TERMINAL NAME :
LA TERMINfL -1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::3:r TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 8-272280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
6. 10-6.90 mm [.240- 212 IN] 3.26-4. 10 mm [.128-.162 IN] _ 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
LA206-1 Rev - - - - -
XEEMM%MN eV I 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
oo ) ] o106 - REFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1641 .
/AN 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\A\ BRI 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL 55 PR ETETE SR R 70
3311088- 1 8110-2060 3311088-2 8110-2062 ’ : : :
ST S0 06t (. 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN . TERMINAL 65
-1 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 60
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4] 4 2168400 -4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - 2|7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
3. 00mm? 2.85t/-0.05 [.112+/-.002] 6.2 12 AWG 2.85t/-0.05 [.112+/-.002] 6.2 - 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) o3
2. 00mm? 2. 70+/-0.05 [.106+/-.002] 8.3 - 1 1-5018030-0 NUT  HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| -1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602 -1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -1 8 18 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING i A SIEELLEN oCR, AT HD CAP, Rolts, M4 2 0 3
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ i A 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | g
-1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER [-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I|TEM |80, _ ? ? 1-2168083-5 SCR SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T SR PLA%E STRH>GUiDE : By
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2172 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1803297 4 DRAC 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N oo Tese g 1STRIP GUTDE RER T
Zl *WARNING - - - :
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -1 1-1901695-9 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A4 1 5079383-1 | SCR_BHSC  RoHS (ME X 12 7
JOCUMERT 0T 0000, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T A-240641-6 SPACER 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 17523601 SPACER  HOLD - DOWN 13
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Zl -1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lg -
N - 1] 690482 -5 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2] 1803425-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED - 8
1 - 1 1 221 71206-9 BLADE, SLUG !
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 1-238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| (N 4-1803384-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| 2] | -456412-0 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 02FEB2072 pr— o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPE TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHGK e 02FEB2022 — ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02FEB2022 |NaME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON i G BEAVER OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:4150133 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

43.4£0.095

N |
e

REF — 19.14£0.5
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b IYPE

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

TNEER NG SRoaN 2T ion | DN 02FEB2022 pr— i
\ R KNEPPER TE Connectivity
CHGK SALEY 02FEB202¢ — | TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 02FEB2022 |nAME
G.BEAVER
40mm STROKE ATLANT IC VERS ION il T == OCEA/@ 2.0 EQd Feed
I PLC +- i pplircaror
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : N D,
ATR FEED MATERIAL - [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:4150133
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop 0 OFA e A

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-4150133-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT I C
T-4150133-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 4.57 mm [.180] -
INSUL|7.05 mm [.278] F
APPLAégsgﬁgiEIONS 0 -] 21190823 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATLON ADJUSTMENT 24
- 20797641 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
1fl - 21190831 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL P47
- 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
- 1-18028-0 WASHER . FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
L 865 1115 P SLOTTED SPRING S T T 5
~ =~ B - - : : :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —= |TERMINAL [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESS 1O 76
6. 10-6.90 mm [.240-.272 IN] 3.26-4. 11 mm [.128-.162 IN] I T ErE GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
el @ et - | 1901660-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIEICATION ] AT9106 - REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED 16;16: -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL | 211965576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
33110883 S110-206¢ N 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ ||Chlve HELGH] WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @5 | CRIVP HEIGHT L c168076-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Roffs, ¢ x 168 06
SIZE F=0 o e REFERENCE SETTING SI7E F=0 o TN REFERENCE SETTING - | 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
3.00mm? 2.851/-0.05 [ 112¢/-.002] 6 2 12 AWG 2 85¢/-0.05 [ 1124/- 0021 6 2 - 0-18022-9 SCR, HER HAD CAP, M4 * 6.0 59
2.00mm? 2.704/-0.05 [ . 106+/-.002] 8.3 - | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
-2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS M3.5 57
- 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -2 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING “ | LR, o [HIPPER (MALHINING) ¢/
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl - 1752371-5 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - ? w§§§§;284 ;;iéNG’ LOMPRESS LON gg
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARNING - 1-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l WAW;?ggjf>s E;EéERGUIDE»FRONT 12
Zﬁl R AL P Te NOT COMPATIRLE W TH MEC AN Cal frrD FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER —— EErE oo E
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN 04l I B
JOLUMENT 020000, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I ) - 0
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED . - 1 6904872 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
(- 1803425-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED - 8
- 22172069 BLADE  SLUG ]
: f f 6
- 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
- 1-238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
(- 4-1803384-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER P
(- |- 4564120 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 02FEB2072 pr— o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER - TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHGK BALLEY 02FEB202°? [ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02FEB2022 |NaME
PACIF»(j\vERSION o G BEAVER OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
i o Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ ANGLES N A 1] 00775 (Cod 150133 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e A
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I -
AN
34.3740.05 )
[

— 19.1+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATIL A
30mm STROKE
TR g RSEMEIES Rl e SR ST o D2FEB2D2 e TE TE Connectivity
CHGK SALEY 02FEB202¢ — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 02FEB2022 |NaME
mm G OLAVLE OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33$ -
- B SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'ZH 50133
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



